File No, A 12-010 No. 12

Monterey County
168 West Allsal Street,
14t Fionr
Sallnag, GA 83001
Board Order 831.785 5841

Agreement No. A-12214

Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Parksr, and carried by those members
present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Authorized the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 10 execute Amendment No.
3 1o the Agreement (SC1860) with Monterey Language Services for Translation, Interpretation and
other Language Services at WNMC, extending the Agreement to Juse 30, 2013 and edding 893,000

for Fiscal Year (FY) 2011-12 and FY 2012-2013 for a revised total Agreement srmount net to

exceed $171,000 in the agpregate.

PASSED AN ADOPTED o0 this 8% day of May 2012, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Caleagno, Salinas, Parker, and Potter
NOES: Nene
ABSENT:Nore

1, Gall T, Ec}ﬂé:mvﬁk'i‘, Cleik of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, Biste of California, herdby centify that
the foregoing is a bye copy of an exiginal order of sald Boan| of Supervisors duly made and entered in the mirutes thereof of
Minute Bodlke 76-for thie moesting on May %, 2012,

Dated: May & 2012 ' Gail T, Botkowsic, Clerk of the Board of Supervisars
File Numbor: A 12-010 County of Montévey, State of Callfoinia

333}/ A_ ,f@*'“l o M.g J‘E.. l:”" '/‘{;;/3 fﬂ Gy {'f?«{”
D@puty B

Montaray Counly Page 1



Original Agreement No or PO%, (SC1860)

AMENDMENT NO. 3
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Monterey Language Services AND
. THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR

Lapguage Services

The parties to Professional Service Agreement, dated December 10, 2010 between the County of Monteray, on
behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), and Monterey Language Services (Contractor), hereby agree to
amend their Agreement No, (SC1860) on the following terms and conditions:

1.

Contracter will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of setvice as stated in the otiginal Agreament
No. (SC1860).

This Amendment shall become effective on May 1, 2012 and shall continue in full force tntil June 30,
2013. K

The total amount payable by County to Contractor under Agreement No. (SC1860) shall not exceed the
total sum of $171,000 for the full tetm of the Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement No. (SC1860).

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto are in agresment with this Amendment and Professional

Service Agreement on the besis set forth In this docutent and have executed this amendment on the day and year

get forth herein,
CONTRACTOR

T - -~ - . 261
Signiature |_ ", df:‘,- P T I Dated 3/5/2012

"/

Printed Nome Mel-Ling Chen Tirle CEQ, Monlterxey Language Services, LLC
Signature 2 Dated
Printed Name Title

MIHNSTRUCTIONS: [f CONTRACTOR Is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corpordlivn shall be se! forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is partneiship, the nome of
the purinersiip shall be set forth above together with the sigrature of @ partner who has awhortiy o exvecute this Agreement on behalf of
the partnership, Iif CONTRACTOR is contracting in and ndividual capacity, the individual shall sai Jorth the name of the busiress, if any
and shall personaily sign the Agreement,

NATIVIDAD ME%AL ZEN% |

Signature ) Dated f’ -~ L/’”" 7
PurchasipgManager

Signature m—@:‘;’ ‘ Dated 3 (”"B I 2.

NMC - CEO

Approved as fo Legal Form:

Charles J, McKee, County Counsel

By C(, &%W

A

Ry

Attorneys for County and NMC




